WEMMH Form PTO-15 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.

05-11-2007



U.S. PTO 11/789541 04/25/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

I COVER SHEET	
402404507 ONLY	
	ne new address(es) below.
To the Director of	
Tommy Carls April 24, 2007 Name: Warsaw Orthoped	
Kent M. Anderson April 23, 2007 Internal Address:	
internal Address.	
Street Address: <u>2500 Silv</u>	eus Crossing
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Warsaw	
Execution Date(s) State: IN	
✓ Assignment	
Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement Zip: <u>46582</u> ☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	··· —pp.nounu
	6011
14/ET/EU/ KREDKARI VOVOVVS 11/03/41	9541
)6 FC:8021 (40.00 0P \ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application	ns and patents
concerning document should be mailed: involved:	· .
Name: <u>Christopher A. Brown, Reg. No. 41,642</u>	
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty.	\$ 3.41) \$ 40.00
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) 8  McNett & Henry, LLP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: Chase Tower	· .
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Enclosed	'
City: Indianapolis	ent interest not affecting title)
8. Payment information	
	4 Numbers <u>1409</u>
	ration Date <u>04/10</u>
Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 b. Deposit Account Number	·
Email Address: Authorized User Name (	A PLOMU
9. Signature: April 25, 200	17
Signature Date	<u></u>
Total number of par	ges including cover
	s, and documents: 4

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail					
in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S.					
Patent and Trademark Office on:					
Name (Print/Type)	Suzette L. Davis				
Signature	Ancella La Clavis	Date	April 25, 2007		
	///	Date	April 25, 2007		

459029

-----

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tommy Carls, 986 River Currents Drive, Memphis, TN 38103 and Kent M. Anderson of 70 S. 4th St. #460, Memphis, TN 38103, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IMAGE-BASED DEVICE PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.

Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

P0025145.00/ 4002-3859;CAB:#458103

PATENT REEL: 019291 FRAME: 0552

WITNESS Assignor's hand	this 24 day of Apr. 1 , 2007
	Jones Carls
Before me, a Notary Public, appeared Tommy Carls, who, being the execution of the foregoing "Ass	) ): ss ) in and for said County and State, personally g first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged ignment" as his voluntary act and deed. tarial Seal this 24 day of April
STATE OF STA	Notary Public  Printed: Toni R. Greer  Resident of Shelby County

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires:

Assignment Page 2 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand	this 23th day of April	, 2007.
	Kent M. Anderson	·
appeared Kent M. Anderson who, be the execution of the foregoing "Ass	) ): ss ) i, in and for said County and State, personeing first duly sworn upon his oath, ack signment" as his voluntary act and deed otarial Seal this 23-2 day of	nowledged
STRITE OF STRING	Notary Public  Printed: Tom R. Green  Resident of Shelby	County

Page 3 of 3

P0025145.00/ 4002-3859:CAB:#450103

**RECORDED: 04/25/2007** 

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019291 FRAME: 0554